## 504696221 12/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4742943 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALEX KARLSSON-PARRA	11/15/2017	
ANNA-CARIN WALLGREN	11/15/2017	
BENGT ANDERSSON	11/15/2017	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNICUM AB				
Street Address:	GRAFISKA VÄGEN 2				
City:	GÖTEBORG				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-412 63				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15350124	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +46850565700

**Email:** erica.norlander@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÄHLE & PARTNERS STOCKHOLM AB

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64030US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA NORLANDER

SIGNATURE: /Erica Norlander/

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=64030US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=64030US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504696221 REEL: 044443 FRAME: 0304

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Alex Karlssson-Parra Norrlandsgatan 29 A SE-752 29 UPPSALA Sweden

Anna-Carin Wallgren Norrlandsgatan 29 A SE-752 29 UPPSALA Sweden

And

Bengt Andersson Hulelycksgatan 17A SE-431 63 MÖLNDAL Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

Immunicum AB Grafiska Vägen 2 SE-412 63 GÖTEBORG Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor has assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent application and patents:

Serial No: 15/350,124 Title: METHOD FOR PRIMING OF T CELLS

including all rights to the invention including the above patent application and patents without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

PATENT REEL: 044443 FRAME: 0305 On require the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to some all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

Assign (			(80)			
Alex Kerissson-F	<sup>2</sup> arra		\$			
Place and date	Huda		78	Xovenn		
Signature			<u> </u>		ili ildan saanya	
A STATE OF THE STA					************	and accompanies
Assign::r;						
Anna-Carin Wall <sub>l</sub>	7ren					
Place and date	HUDDINGE	**************************************	WEMI	56R 20	· ()-	
Signature	The state of the s	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				
Assignor: Bengt Andersson	į					
***************************************					***************************************	
					odroviško odroviškoje, pris	(websetseed) w
a na taon ao amin'ny faritr'i Aire ao				and the second seco		inangangan dan
Assign :e:						
lmmunisum AB						
Place and date	20 6246	'nw 1 /	\$ /\bodo	u Jac 28	17	, and the second se
Signature	<u> </u>	72			and the second seco	
en en America de La America de		Christian and Christian Ch		and an angle of the second	at a rain and a fail and a gard	

PATENT REEL: 044443 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 12/20/2017**